District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141
Revised August 24, 2018
Submit to appropriate OCD District office

Incident ID	nAPP2331056887
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	

Release Notification

Responsible Party

			Kesp	JUHSIL	ле гагту	/		
Responsible	Party Mave	erick Permian,	LLC		OGRID 3	331199		
						lephone 928-2	241-1862	
	act Name Bryce Wagoner act email Bryce.Wagoner@mavresources.com act mailing address 1410 NW County Road, Hobbs, N Location of Re de 32.5495 I (NAD 83 in decimal degree) Name SEMU Permian 127 Flowline Release Release Discovered 11/6/2023						nAPP2331056	6887
Contact mail	ing address	1410 NW Cou	nty Road, Ho	bbs, N	lew Mexi	co 88240		
				of Re	elease So			
Luttude			(NAD 83 in dec	cimal deg	rees to 5 decim	al places)		
Site Name S	EMU Per	rmian 127 Flo	wline Release	9	Site Type	Flowline Re	elease	
Date Release	Discovered	11/6/2023			API# (if appl	licable) 30-02	25-33895	
I I .: 4 I	C4:	T	Damas	1	C	4	T	
Unit Letter		1	Range		Coun	ıy	<u> </u> 	
Α	25	20S	37E	Lea				
Surface Owner	r: State	☐ Federal ☐ Tı	ribal 🔽 Private (1	Name: _	Deck Mi	llard Estate	#4193)
	Mataria	l(s) Released (Select al	Nature and				volumes provided l	helow)
Crude Oil		Volume Release		i carculatio	ons of specific	Volume Reco		2
✓ Produced	Water	Volume Release	d (bbls) 35			Volume Reco	vered (bbls)	18
		Is the concentrate produced water	ion of dissolved c	chloride	in the	✓ Yes □ N	О	
Condensa	ite	Volume Release	d (bbls)			Volume Reco	vered (bbls)	
☐ Natural G	ias	Volume Release	d (Mcf)			Volume Reco	vered (Mcf)	
Other (de	scribe)	Volume/Weight	Released (provide	e units)		Volume/Weig	ght Recovered (p	provide units)

Cause of Release

Flowline corrosion lead to a release of approximately 35 bbls of produced water and 4 bbls of oil into open pasture. 20 bbls of fluid was recovered during the initial response.

- 73		- 4		_
$-\boldsymbol{\nu}$	age	<i>)</i>	a	t 2
1	uzc	- A	v	, ,

Incident ID	nAPP2331056887
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	

Was this a major release as defined by 19.15.29.7(A) NMAC? ✓ Yes ☐ No	If YES, for what reason(s) does the respor The release totalled in excess of 25	
Chuck Terhune of Tetra	a Tech notifed NMOCD on behalf of May	om? When and by what means (phone, email, etc)? verick Permian, LLC via email to
OCDOnline@state.nm.	us on November 6, 2023.	
	Initial Ro	esponse
The responsible	party must undertake the following actions immediately	unless they could create a safety hazard that would result in injury
☐ The source of the rele	ease has been stopped.	
✓ The impacted area ha	s been secured to protect human health and	the environment.
		ikes, absorbent pads, or other containment devices.
	ecoverable materials have been removed and d above have <u>not</u> been undertaken, explain v	
Day 10 15 20 9 D. (4) NIM	IAC the geographic most grown common or	and disting improdictally often discovery of a valence. If nowed intiger
has begun, please attach	a narrative of actions to date. If remedial	emediation immediately after discovery of a release. If remediation efforts have been successfully completed or if the release occurred lease attach all information needed for closure evaluation.
regulations all operators are public health or the environi failed to adequately investig	required to report and/or file certain release notinent. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the Cate and remediate contamination that pose a thre	pest of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and fications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger CD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have at to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws
Printed Name: Bryce V	Vagoner	Title: ESG Specialist
Signature: By Wy	<i>//</i>	Date: 11/06/2023
_{email:} Bryce.Wagon	er@mavresources.com	Telephone: 928-241-1862
OCD Only		
Received by: Shelly W	/ells	Date: 11/7/2023

Received by OCD: 11/7/2023 9:57:12 AM

****** LIQUID SPILLS - VOLUME CALCULATIONS ******

Locat	tion of Spill: SEMU	Permian 127 Flo	wline Release) -	Date of Spill:	11/	/6/2023			
					n equipment, i.e wellhead,		_			
	flowlin	ie, tank battery,	production ves		r pump, or storage tank place	e an "X" here:				
				In	put Data:	011		\\\ATED		
If spill volum	nes from measureme	nt i.e. meterina	tank volumes	etc are kno	own enter the volumes here:	OIL: 4.0000 BBI	ı	WATER: 35.0000 BBL		
·					-		_		l	
	<u> </u>		ata for the fol	lowing "Are	ea Calculations" is optional				iumes.	
	Total Area Calcu	lations				Standing	Liquid Ca	alculations		
Total Surface Area	width	longth	wet soil	oil (%)	Standing Liquid Area	width		longth	liquid donth	oil (%)
Rectangle Area #1	5.00 ft X	length 20.00 ft X	depth 6.00 in	10.00%	Standing Liquid Area Rectangle Area #1	5.00 ft	X	length 20.00 ft X	liquid depth 2.00 in	oil (%) 10.00%
Rectangle Area #2	15.00 ft X	25.00 ft X	6.00 in	10.00%	Rectangle Area #2	10.00 ft	X	25.00 ft X		10.00%
Rectangle Area #3	15.00 ft X	35.00 ft X	6.00 in	10.00%	Rectangle Area #3	15.00 ft	X	35.00 ft X		10.00%
Rectangle Area #4	0.00 ft X	0.00 ft X	0.00 in	0.00%	Rectangle Area #4	0.00 ft	Χ	0.00 ft X		0.00%
Rectangle Area #5	0.00 ft X	0.00 ft X	4.00 in	0.00%	Rectangle Area #5	0.00 ft	Χ	0.00 ft X	0.00 in	0.00%
Rectangle Area #6	0.00 ft X	0.00 ft X	0.00 in	0.00%	Rectangle Area #6	0.00 ft	Χ	0.00 ft X		0.00%
Rectangle Area #7	0.00 ft X	0.00 ft X	0.00 in	0.00%	Rectangle Area #7	0.00 ft	X	0.00 ft X		0.00%
Rectangle Area #8	0.00 ft X	0.00 ft X	0.00 in	0.00%	Rectangle Area #8	0.00 ft	Х	0.00 ft X	0.00 in	0.00%
Did leak occur before the separate Amount of Free Liquid Recovered:	BBL arator?: 20 BBL 0.14 gal per gal	Okay <u>Use the fo</u> * sand = ./ * gravelly (* sandy cla	illowing when the some of the solution of the	spill wets the gi er gallon volum 14 gallon liquid gallon liquid pe	e of soil. per gallon volume of soil. er gallon volume of soil.	n Free Liquid Recovered: Use the following whee Occures when the spi * gravelly (caliche) loa * sandy loam = .5 gall	en the liquid co ill soaked soil is am = .25 gallor	s contained by barrie n liquid per gallon vol	ers, natural (or not).	
Catumated Cail Value	ma Calaulatiana				Eroo Liawid	Valuma Calaulat	tiono.			
Saturated Soil Volur	ne Calculations:	<u>H2O</u>	<u>OIL</u>		<u>rree Liquia</u>	Volume Calculat	uons.	<u>H2O</u>	<u>OIL</u>	
Total Solid/Liquid Volume:	1,000 sq. ft.	450 cu. ft.	50 cu. 1	ft.	Total Free Liquid Volume:	875 sq.	ft.	131 cu. ft.		ft.
Estimated Volumes S	Spilled				Estimated Product	ion Volumes Los	<u>st</u>			
•	uid in Soil: ee Liquid:	<u>H2O</u> 11.2 BBL <u>23.4</u> BBL	OIL 1.2 BBL 2.6 BBL 3.8 BBL		Estimated Produ	uction Spilled:		<u>H2O</u> 35.0 BBL	OIL 4.0 BBI	-
	Totals:	34.6 BBL	3.8 BBL	-	<u>Estimated Sur</u> Surface Area:	face Damage 1,000 sq.	ft.			
Total S	pill Liquid:	35.0 BBL	4.0 BBL	-	Surface Area:	.0230 acre	е			
Recovered Volum	nes				Estimated Weight	ts, and Volumes				
Estimated oil recovered: Estimated water recovered:	2.0 BBL 18.0 BBL	check - o check - o	•		Saturated Soil = Total Liquid =	56,000 lbs 39 BBL	_	500 cu.ft. 1,638 gallon	19 cu.y n 13,628 lbs	/ds.

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 283375

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
Maverick Permian LLC	331199
1000 Main Street, Suite 2900	Action Number:
Houston, TX 77002	283375
	Action Type:
	[C-141] Release Corrective Action (C-141)

CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date
scwells	None	11/7/2023